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Board of Directors

 
Pictured left to right: 
• Carleen Bauer; President
• Debra Westerhof; Treasurer
• Christina DeConinck; Secretary
• Sara Bennett; Vice President

Dr. Wendy Swift;
Veterinarian Oversight



Generous Donors
Grants
We were grateful recipients of grants from the 
following foundations:
• Anonymous

Collaborating Businesses & Organizations
• C-SNIP
• Harbor Humane Society
• Mac's Landing Veterinary Services
• Ottawa Animal Hospital
• Southkent Veterinary Hospital

Supporting Businesses
These businesses partnered for fundraising 
events/opportunities or provided advertising.
• Cats and Dogs Magazine 
• Hops @ 84 East

Donation Bank Hosting Businesses
• Cobblestone Crafts & Hobbies
• Crane's Pie Pantry Restaurant 
• Northland Lanes
• Ottawa Animal Hospital
• Persona Salon & Spa



Impact

Spaying is a major part of controlling the population of feral cats in Ottawa and 
Allegan county colonies.

Let’s assume that a female cat will have 2 litters of 3 kittens, which would be 6 
kittens per female per year. Since 75 females were spayed through our voucher 
program in 2023, then a potential 450 kittens will not be born into feral colonies 
in 2024.

Spay/Neuter Services:   Each cat was spayed/neutered, ear tipped, and 
received vaccinations 

•128 cats from 31 different locations received services through our voucher 
program

•75 females, 53 males

Accomplishments

450 kittens



Financial Report

Income (or Revenue): $12,515.55

Expenses: $9,935.72

$262.37 

$2,068.24 

$7,684.94

$2,500.00

Donation Banks

Fundraising Events

Generous Community
Members

Grants

$971.72 

$84.71 

$8,083.36 

$795.93 

Cat Food

Feral Medical Expenses

Feral Program Fees

Operating Expenses
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